9jed

sleq

s1eq
22727z o

ﬁﬂ&l ojeq

-z ..P\N sjeq

(Ov9 Jo Jokep)

Aq panoiddy

(Jauoissiwwon)

Aq panoiddy

(1030211Q)

Ag penoiddy

(4obeuep dNY)

(40joe5UOD)

(146u3 foaq)

) §l Aq paydaosoy

e - Aq paydess
77177 fapaeoay
Y ﬂ _ 7~£q popusWIWOoaY

06'68¥'vLC'v$ JapiQ abueyn si {PN[OU| JUNOWY JOBLJUOD MBN
%lEC SUOIIBOIIPON 10BAUOY || Jo abuey) jusoied
06'22¢°.€1$ SUOHEOIIPOI JOBJUOY ||E JO JUnoWY dAle|INWNYD

00291°LL0'¥$

%LEC

Junowy joenuod) jeulbup

_:ozmo_p_vo__z ﬁo.m:coow_s 1 Jo abueyn Eoohwn__

06°LZ€°LELS
00°291°2L0'%$

E

(sebed Buimojjo} Wo14) - JUnowy JoeIUOY Ul (9sealdsp/asealoul) 19N

junowy joesuo) bunsixy

%0

SUOIJBOLIPON J10BAUOY SNOIABIJ JO abuey) Jusdiad

00°0$

SUOIIBOLIPOIN 10BJUOD SNOIABId JO JUuNoWwy SAE|NWNY

00291°LL0'¥$

Jjunowy joesuo) [eulbuQ

£850% AM ‘Uojbuixa
0L§¢l xog Od
ONI 099V ‘0l

g pue VY juni] }Jewxa] pue uny aued 1 DIrOHd

0202-800

(leud) |

220z ‘| Aeniga

# 1OVHINOD

:UONEOYIPO JOBJIUOD

dlva

JIA@AO
JONVHO LOVYLNOD LNJNNYUIAOO ALNNOD NVEAN JL1IAVI-NOLONIXI

0C0Z-800# oeAuOD
0c0z9Loy



€ jo ¢ abed

06°/2¢'L€L $ a2oud 10BI13UOD Ui (9sealoul) JIoN
]
GG'186°0.¢€ $ aseasd9p [e10]
;jllllj
- $ < $ 14
= ¢ B $ €l
- ¢ - 3 (A%
= $ = 3 L
= $ = ¢ ol
= $ = $ 6
= $ = $ 8
- $ = $ L
- $ - $ 9
- $ - $ }98yg pealdg psydely a9s S
- $| - $ (1202 ‘81 18q0100) v
- $ - $ 10BJJUOD [BUIBLO 3Y] 0} sAep Jepusied ¢z ppy| aav |¢
= $159°186'0L€ $]1s5'186'0L€ ¢ I swa}l piq jo Ayuenb esearseq| 13d |¢
G'60€°'805 $ = $ | sve0€'805 ¢ b swayl pig Ayyuenb aseasou|| aav |1
Hom:coom “__hMmmm:oc_ Hom:coom%__._wawmwbmo Sold #In Awueno | spun saBueyo jo uopdussaq \.%%< r._wov“_
‘suoneoioads pue sue|d jJoeiU0 8y} woly sabueys Buimojior ayl ypm Aidwods oy paysanbal Agaiay ale nop
ONI ‘009V1 ‘0Ol
g puB Y junl] dJewxa] pue uny aue)  :3odloid
0202-800| # LOVHINOD
(leuld) || # POW }oE)UCD NOILVOIdIQOW LOVYLINOD
zzoz ‘| Aenigad alvd LINIANNHIAOD ALNNOD NVEHN ILLIAVA-NOLONIXIT




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Cane Run and Lexmark Trunk A & B
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 0082020
CHANGE ORDER: 1 (Final)

—

Necessity for change: Adjustment in contract amount due to final adjustment of
installed quantities.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes __ X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Extend construction 32 calendar days
(October 18,2021)

Mayor Date




ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 1: FINAL ADJUSTING

For: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Bid No. 92-2019, RMP No. CR11, CR12 and CR13
By: Integrated Engineering, a Prime AE Company

ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ADJUSTMENT - FINAL
Cane Run Trunk and Lexmark Trunk A&B Sewer Improvements

6-Jan-22
Lagco, Inc
PO Box 12510
Lexinglon, KY 40583
BiD ACTUAL BIFE. uNIT TOTAL ACTUAL
ITEM UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY QUANTITY OF PRICE AMOUNT INSTALLED DIFF. OF
NO. aip INSTALLED | QUANTITIES Bio AMOUNT ‘AMOUNT
1 Mobilization LS 1 1 [ $9,200.00 $ 9,200.00 9,200.00
2 Bonds and Insurance LS 1 1 1] $64,603.00 $ 64,603.00 64,603.00 -
3 General Requirements LS 1 1 n $88,706.00 $ 86,706.00 88,706.00
4 Demobillzation Ls 1 1 1] $1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 1,500.00 -
Erosion and Sediment Control and
5 Conformance wilh SWPPP Ls 1 1 0 $32,557.00 $ 32,557.00 32,557.00 -
6A 8-Inch Gravity Sewer Pipe, 6.1' to 10.0' depth LF 113 200 87 $88,00 $ 9,844.00 17,600.00 7,656.00
6B 12-Inch Gravity Sewer Pipe, 6.1' to 10.0' depth LF 12 5 -7 $94,00 $ 1,128.00 47000 (658.00)
6C 18-Inch Gravity Sewer Pipe, 8.1' to 10.0' depth | LF 592 474 -118 $110.00 $ 65,120.00 52,140.00 (12,980 00)
6D 18-Inch Gravity Sewer Pipe, 10.1’ fo 20.0' depih| LF 216 302 86 $313.00 $ 67,608.00 94,526 00 26,918.00
7 Pipe Bursting - 15" 10 18" Sewer Pipe LF 1119 1,119 [ $252.00 $ 281,988.00 281,988.00
8 Pipe Bursting Launching & Receiving Pits LS 1 1 0 $107,108.00 | § 107,108.00 107,108.00 -
9A 24-Inch Gravity Sewer Pipe, 6.1'10 10.0' depth | LF 1807 815 -992 $160.00 $ 289,120.00 130,400.00 (158,720.00)}
9B 24-Inch Gravity Sewer Pipe, 10,1' to 20 0' depth| LF 1197 2,202 1,005 $327.00 $ 394,419.00 720,054.00 328,635.00
oC 27-Inch Gravily Sewer Pipe, 6.1' to 10.0’ depth | LF 316 329 13 $167.00 $ 52,772.00 54,943.00 2,171.00
9D 30-Inch Gravily Sewer Pipe, 6.1' to 10.0' depth | LF 22 54 32 $178.00 3 3,916.00 9,612.00 5,696.00

Page 1 of 8



ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 1: FINAL ADJUSTING
ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ADJUSTMENT - FINAL
Cane Run Trunk and Lexmark Trunk A&B Sewer Improvements
For: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Bid No. 92-2019, RMP No, CR11, CR12 and CR13
By: Integrated Engineering, a Prime AE Company
G-Jan-22

Lagco, Inc
PO Box 12510
Lexington, KY 40583

BID
ITEM
NO.

UNIT DESCRIPTION

UNIT

QUANTITY
BID

ACTUAL
QUANTITY
INSTALLED

DIFF.
OF

QUANTITIES

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL
AMOUNT
BID

ACTUAL
INSTALLED
AMOUNT

DIFF. OF
AMOUNT

9E

36-Inch Gravily Sewer Pipe, 6.1' lo 10.0' depth

LF

1350

1,548

198

$178.00

$ 240,300,00

275,544.00

35,244.00

9F

36-Inch Gravity Sewer Pipe, 10.1' to 20.0' depth

LF

363

359

$252.00

$ 91,476,00

90,468,00

{1,008,00)

10A

Tunnel Line Segment P-01, Beneath Paved
Trail ACP Fire Main near downslream Station
9+20, 109+ LF of 36-inch minimum casing size
wilh a 24-inch carrier pipe. See Tunneling
Method Table in Ihe Project Specific Notes for
additional informalion
Tunneling Method (Circle One)
+ Micro tunneling Boring Machine (MTBM)
» Tunnel Boring Machine (TBM)
« Pipe Jacking with Shield (PJ/S)
« Dlility Hand Tunneling (UHT)
+ Guided Bore and Jack (GB&J)

LS

$120,321.00

$ 120,321,00

120,321.00

»

108

Tunnel Line Segmenl P-02, Lexmark Pavilion
Utility Bridge Crossing near downslream Sialion
16+70, 1062 LF of 36-inch minimum casing size

wilh a 24-inch carrier pipe, See Tunneling

Method Table in lhe Project Specific Notes for

additional information
Tunneling Melhod (Circle One)
* Micro tunneling Boring Machine (MTBM)
*» Tunnel Boring Machine (TBM)
+ Pipe Jacking with Shield (PJ/S)
« Ulility Hand Tunneling (UHT)
» Guided Bore and Jack (GB&J)

LS

$128,598.00

$ 128,598.00

©»

128,598 00

@

10C

Tunnel Line Segment P-03, CSX Railroad &
Private Railroad Spur Crossings near
downstream Slalion 31+80, 246x LF of 36-inch
minimum casing size with a 24-inch carrier pipe

See Tunneling Melhod Table in the Project
Specific Notes for addilional information
Tunneling Method (Circle One)

« Micro tunneling Boring Machine (MTBM)
« Tunnel Boring Machine (TBM)

« Pipe Jacking with Shield (PJ/S)

« Utility Hand Tunnefing (UHT)

* Guided Bore and Jack (GB&J)

LS

$298,969.00

$ 298,969.00

©@

298,969.00

@

10D

Tunnel Line Segment P-04, Private Railroad
Spur Crossings near Line G downstream
Stalion 0+50, 794 LF of 16-inch minimum
casing size with a 8-inch carrier pipe. See

Tunneling Method Table in the Projecl Specific
Notes for addilional information.
Tunneling Method (Circle One)

« Micro tunneling Boring Machine (MTBM)
» Tunnel Boring Machine (TBM}
« Pipe Jacking wilh Shield (PJ/S)
» Ulility Hand Tunneling (UHT)
+ Guided Bore and Jack (GB&J)

LS

$44,400.00

$ 44,400.00

44,400.00

1A

Standard Manhole, 4-foot diameler (deplh 6.1 to
10.0 ft) wilh anli-flotalion collar

EA

$5,366.00

$ 42,928.00

42,928.00

©»

1B

Standard Manhole, 4-foot diameler (deplth 10.1
to 20,0 ft) with anli-lotalion collar

EA

19

16

$8,175.00

$ 155,325.00

130,800.00

(24,625.00)

11C

Standard Manhole, 5-foot diameler (depth 6.1 lo
10.0 ft) with anli-flolalion collar

EA

$5,354,00

$ 5,354.00

5,354 00

@

Page 2 of 8




ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO, 1: FINAL ADJUSTING

ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ADJUSTMENT - FINAL
Cane Run Trunk and Lexmark Trunk A&B Sewer Improvements

For: Lexington-Fayeite Urban County Government

Bid No. 92-2019, RMP No. CR11, CR12 and CR13

By: Integrated Engineering, a Prime AE Company

6-Jan-22
Lagco, Inc
PO Box 12510
Lexington, KY 40583
BID ACTUAL DIFF. UNIT TOTAL ACTUAL
ITEM UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY QUANTITY OF PRICE AMOUNT INSTALLED DIFF. OF
NO. BID INSTALLED | QUANTITIES BID AMOUNT AMOUNT
11p  |Btandard Manhole, 6-foot diameter (deplh 6.11of ¢\ 8 9 1 $7,621.00 60,968.00 68,569.00 7.621.00
10.0 ft) with anli-flolation collar
1g | Standard Manhole, 6-fool diameler (deplh 101 ¢ 2 4 2 $11,478.00 22,956 00 45,912.00 22,956.00
to 20 0 ft) wilh anti-flotalion collar
Internal Drop Manhole, 4-foot diameter (depth N
12 10 1 10 20,0 fi) with anti-flotation collar EA ! ! 0 $9,979.00 9.979.00 9.979.00
Internal Drop Manhole, 6-foot diameler_(depth . =
13 6.1 10 10.0 ) with anti-flotation collar EA 1 4] 1 $11,312.00 11,312.00 (11,312.00)
Inlernal Drop Manhole, 6-foot diameter (depth
4 10.1 1o 20,0 ft) with anti-flotalion collar EA 3 8 o $22.272.00 668116200, 64,816,00
Inlernal Drop Manhole, 8-foot diameler (depth =
i 10,1 1o 20,0 fi) with anti-fiotation collar £ L g 9 $30.742,00 30,742,00 30,742,00
16 Manhole Diaphragm & Watertight Cover EA 29 29 0 $520.00 15,080.00 15,080.00
17 B-Inch PVC Sanitary Stub for Future Connection| EA 6 5 -1 $355.00 2,130.00 1,775.00 (355.00)
18 2cinchiRVEISaRilanvSlubiforiulurs EA 2 1 K $1,671.00 3,342.00 167100 (1671.00)
Connection
10A Connecl Existing MH 1 (.Lexmark A) with 24- EA 1 0 B $2.207.00 2,207.00 = (2,:207.00)
inch Pipe
198 Connect Existing MH 12. (Cane Run) with 36- EA 1 1 0 $2,695.00 2,695.00 2,695.00 .
inch Pipe
20A Reconnect Existing 4-inlch Lateral lo New EA 1 1 o $1,458.00 1,459.00 1,459.00 .
Sewer Pipe
208 ReconnectExistinginchiLeteralitoNewn (] =g 3 2 A $1,122.00 3,366,00 2,244.00 (1,122.00)
Manhole
20C Reconnect Existing 6-inch Gravity Sewer to EA 4 3 ) $547 00 2,188,00 1,641.00 (547,00)
New Manhole
20D Reconnect Existing 8-inch Gravity Sewer to EA > 2 ° $554.00 1,108.00 1,108.00 .
New Manhole

Page 3 of 8




ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 1: FINAL ADJUSTING
ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ADJUSTMENT - FINAL
Cane Run Trunk and Lexmark Trunk A&B Sewer Improvements
For: Lexington-Fayelte Urban County Governmenl
Bid No. 92-2019, RMP No. CR11, CR12 and CR13
By: Integrated Engineering, a Prime AE Company

6-Jan-22
Lageo, Inc
PO Box 12510
Lexington, KY 40583
BID ACTUAL DIFF. LNIT TOTAL ACTUAL
ITEM UNIT DESGRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY QUANTITY oF PRICE AMOUNT INGTALLED DIFF. OF
NG BID INSTALLED | QUANTITIES 8D AMOUNT AMOUNT
20E Reconnect Exlsting 10-inch Gravity Sewer to EA 1 1 0 $692.00 $ 692.00 692 00
New Manhole
20F Reconnect Existing 12-inch Gravity Sewer to EA 1 1 0 $704.00 $ 704.00 704.00
New Manhole
20G Reconnect Existing 15-inch Gravity Sewer to EA 2 1 ) $858.00 3 1.716.00 858.00 (858.00)
New Manhole
20H Reconnect Existing 18-inch Gravity Sewer to EA 1 1 0 $1,052.00 $ 1,052.00 1,052.00 =
New Manhole
201 Reconnect Existing 27-inch Gravity Sewer to EA 2 2 0 $1,301,00 s 2,602.00 2,602.00 R
New Manhole
21A Cut and Cap Existing 4-inch Sewer EA 1 2 1 $145.00 $ 145.00 290.00 145.00
21B Cut and Cap Exisfing 15-inch Sewer EA 11 4 -7 $503.00 $ 5,533.00 2,012.00 {3,521.00)|
21C Cut and Cap Exisfing 18-inch Sewer EA 4 5 1 $590.00 $ 2,360.00 2,850.00 580.00
21D Cut and Cep Exisling 24-inch Sewer EA 1 1 0 $1,070.00 $ 1,070.00 1,070.00 -
21E Cul and Cap Existing 27-inch Sewer EA 2 3 1 $1,378 00 $ 2,756.00 4,134.00 1,378.00
22 4" x 18" PVC Tees EA 1 1.00 0 $1,171.00 $ 1,171.00 1,171.00
23 Partially Fill and Demolish Existing Manhole EA 1 11 0 $1,417.00 $ 15,587.00 15,587.00
24 Remove Existing Manhole EA 1 1 0 $1,035.00 $ 1,035,00 1,035.00 =
Pipe Abandonment & Safe toad, 24-inch pipe
25 (Beneath CSX Railroad Right-of-way) LF 100 246 146 $63.00 $ 6,300,00 15,498 00 9,198.00
26 Video inspeclion of new sewer pipe LF 7647 7.647 0 $4.00 3 30,588.00 30,586.00

Page 4 of 8




ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 1: FINAL ADJUSTING
ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ADJUSTMENT - FINAL
Cane Run Trunk and Lexmark Trunk A&B Sewer Improvements
For: Lexington-Fayetle Urban County Government
Bid No. 92-2019, RMP No. CR11, CR12 and CR13
By: Integrated Engineering, a Prime AE Company

6-Jan-22
Lageo, Ine
PO Box 12510
Lexinglon, KY 40583
BID ACTUAL DIFF. UNIT TOTAL ACTUAL
ITEM UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY QUANTITY OF PRICE AMOUNT INSTALLED DIFF. OF
NO. BID INSTALLED | QUANTITIES BID AMOUNT AMOUNT
Creek Crossing & Bank/Stream Resloration —
27A STA 106+78 LS 1 1 0 $19,747.00 19,747.00 18,747.00
Creek Crossing & Bank/Stream Restoration —
278 STA 111+46 Ls 1 1 0 $21,340.00 21,340.00 21,340.00
28 Full Depth Heavy Duty Pavemenl Replacement| SY 374 251 =123 $84.00 31,416.00 21,084.00 (10,332.00)
29 Full Depth Light Duty Pavement Replacement 8y 456 308 -148 $62.00 28,272.00 19,096.00 (9,176 00}
30 ilieEiCoRhiS neSie el (| = 62 84 22 $143.00 8,866 00 12,012.00 3,146.00
Reinforcement - Public Street
31 €-inch Depth Concrete Driveway Enlrance | - gy 24 64 40 $248.00 5,952.00 15,971.20 10,019.20
Apron wilh reinforcement
ADA Tactile Warning Tile - Installation Only -
32 Pavers provided by Owner SF 8 ] -8 $72.50 580.00 . (580.00),
33 Guardrail Replacement LF 184 225 4 $115.00 21,160.00 25,875.00 4,715.00
34 Header Curb Replacement LF 162 295 133 $55.00 8,910.00 16,225.00 7,315.00
35 Roadway Slriping LF 100 [1] -100 $9.00 900.00 (900.00)|
a3 | Stream Bank Res'°’“::|°2"3gae*w°°" MH21and | 530 0 -530 $33.00 17,480.00 : (17,490.00)
37 Maintenance of Traffic LS 1 1 0 $36,984.00 36,984.00 36,884.00
38 Wtility Coordination (In‘cludes Private Ulility s 1 1 0 $6,325.00 6,325.00 6.325.00 =
Marking)
39 Bypass Pumping LS 1 1 0 $625,142.00 625,142,00 625,142.00
40 Seeding, Tem"";’;i'n?:r'a asdirectedby | o 20000 14,240 5,760 $0,50 10,000,00 7.120.00 (2,880.00)

Page 5 of 8



ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 1: FINAL ADJUSTING

ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ADJUSTMENT - FINAL
Cane Run Trunk and Lexmark Trunk A&B Sewer Improvements

For: Lexington-Fayette Urban Counly Government
Bid No. 92-2019, RMP No. CR11, CR12 and CR13
By: Integrated Engineering, a Prime AE Company

6-Jan-22
lLagco, Inc
PO Box 12510
Lexington, KY 40583
BID ACTUAL DIFF. UNIT TOTAL ACTUAL
ITEM UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY QUANTITY OF PRICE AMOUNT INSTALLED DIFF. OF
NO. BID INSTALLED | QUANTITIES BID AMOUNT AMOUNT
41A Site Restoration, Melho§ A, Extra as directed by sy 100 0 100 §7.00 700,00 R $ (700.00)
Engineer
41B Site Restoration, Melhod B sY 29433 44,636 15,203 $0.50 14,716 50 2231800 $ 7,601.50
41c | SiteResloralion, Melhod C, Extra as directed | - o 100 2,500 2,400 $250 250,00 625000 | § 6,000 00
by Engineer
42 Dense Gradgd Aggregalej DGA, Extra as Ton 100 0 -100 $25.00 2,500.00 $ (2,500.00)
direcled by Engineer
5 No 9 Crushed Slong, Extra as directed by Ton 100 0 100 $25,00 2,500.00 $ (2,500.00)
Engineer
44 No. 57 Crushed Slomla, Exlra as directed by Ton 100 0 -100 $25.00 2,500.00 [ (2,500.00)|
Engineer
4 N, ZigrushediStone; Extralasidireciediby |f) 100 0.00 -100 $26,00 2,500.00 - s (2,500.00)
Engineer
% Flowatie](ControlieqiDensity) Rl EXIEIEE! (] gy 100 178 78 $201.00 20,100.00 35778.00 | § 15,678.00
directed by Engineer
4y [[PVC(SDRI35) Sewer Lateral;Extra as direcled) g 10 81 7 $79.25 792,50 641925 | $ 5626.75
by Engineer
48 Install Cleanout, Extra as direcled by Engineer | EA 10 4 -6 $558 .00 5,580.00 2,23200| $ (3,348,00)
Tee Filtings for Laleral Sewer Connection (Non- R "
(i Ductile Iron), Extra as directed by Engineer =4 iy 9 10 $1.562.00 15.620.00 $ {15,620.00)
50 Combo Vacuum/Hy_draullc JeUHero Excavator, HR 10 4 5 $450.00 4,500,00 180000 8 (2.700.00)
extra as direcled by Engineer
51 Backhoe/Exlend-a-ho_e, Extra as direcled by HR 10 0 10 $250.00 2,500,00 s (2,500.00)
Engineer
52 Hoe Ram, Extra as directed by Engineer HR 10 0 -10 $250 00 2,500.00 - $ (2,500.00)
53 Dump Truck, Extra as directed by Engineer HR 10 0 -10 $100 00 1,000 00 - $ {1,000.00)

Page 6 of 8




ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 1: FINAL ADJUSTING
ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ADJUSTMENT - FINAL

Cane Run Trunk and Lexmark Trunk A&B Sewer Improvements

For: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Bid No. 92-2019, RMP No. CR11, CR12 and CR13
By: Integrated Engineering, a Prime AE Company

6-Jan-22
[Lagco, Inc
PO Box 12510
Lexington, KY 40583
BID ACTUAL DIFF. UNIT TOTAL ACTUAL
TTEM UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY OF PRIGE AMOUNT INSTALLED DIFF. OF
O, BID INSTALLED | QUANTITIES BID AMOUNT AMOUNT
Track Hoe (CAT 311 or equivalent, and larger, - )
54A Extra as directed by Engineer HR 10 0 10 $350.00 $ 3,500.00 (3,500 .00),
Track Hoe {less than CAT 311 or equivalent), I -
54B Extra as directed by Engineer HR 10 0 10 $125.00 $ 1,250,00 (1,250.00)
55 Bulldozer, Extra as directed by Engineer HR 10 0 -10 $250.00 $ 2,500.00 - {2,500.00)
56 Skid-Steer Loader, .Exlra as directed by HR 10 0 10 $60.00 $ 800.00 (800.00)
Engineer
57 Roller/CompaclEor. Exlra as directed by HR 10 0 10 $80.00 $ 800.00 (800.00)
ngineer
58 Laborer, Exira as directed by Engineer HR 10 ] -10 $55.00 $ 550,00 - {550.00)|
59 Foreman, Exira as directed by Engineer HR 10 o -10 $75.00 $ 750.00 = (750.00)
60 Superi dent, Extra as di d by E HR 10 0 -10 $90.00 $ 900.00 - (900.00),
61 Carpenter, Exira as directed by Engineer HR 10 0 -10 $75.00 $ 750.00 - {750,00)
62 Allowance: Miscellaneous Sile Improvements LS 1 1 (1] $215,00000 | $ 215,000.00 179,348.05 {35,651.95)
63 Allowance: Guy Wire Relocations LS 1 0 -1 $25,000.00 $ 25,000,00 68040 (24,319.60)]
Cco1 Change Order 1 LS 1 1 o $0.00 ] - -
Totals $4,077,162.00 4,214,489.90 137,327.90
Current Contract Amount 4,077,162.00
Change in Contract Amount 137,327.90

Page 7 of 8



